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UNIVEXRSITY

Post Box No. 27, 7" KM on Roorkee Haridwar Road, Vardhmanpuram,
Roorkee 247 667 (Uttarakhand) INDIA

FORMERLY KNOWN AS UETR

Ref. No.: CU/RO(3)/7006/2024/ 28 09

Dated June 14, 2024

In terms of the Section 30 Sub Section (@) of the COER University Act 2020 (Act No. 07 of
2021), the Board of Research (BoR) is hereby re-constituted as follows:

Sr. Name of the Pl_-esen.t Role_in E-Mail IDs

No. Member Designation Committee

1) | Dr. Ankush Mittal Vice Chancellor Chairperson ve@coeruniversity.ac.in

2) | Dr. Manish Kumar Registrar Member registrar@coeruniversity.ac.in

3) | Dr. Rajesh Upadhyay Dean CoBS Member rajesh.upadhyay.mgmt@coeruniversity.ac.in

4) | Dr. Amit Saxena ASSO. De_a n Member amit.ph@coeruniversity.ac.in
Academics

5) i Dr. Veeralakshhi B. Dean SW Member veeralakshmi.b.mgmt@coeruniversity.ac.in

6) | Dr. Kamal Kapoor Professor COAS Member kamal.kapoor.ph@coeruniversity.ac.in

7) | Dr. Prabhat Kumar C':;ﬁfeEs:;;' Member prabhat.kumar.ce@coeruniversity.ac.in

8) | Dr. Nitesh Dutt HoD Mech. Engg. Member nitesh.dutt. me@coeruniversity.ac.in

9) | Dr. Gunjan Agarwal MeP::?‘f.ezs:grg. Member gunjan.agarwal.me@coeruniversity.ac.in

10) | Dr. Gesu Thakur Professor CoSC Member gesu.thakur.ca@ coeruniversity.ac.in

11) | Dr. Mamta F. Singh Professor CoP Member mamta.pharm@coeruniversity.ac.in

12) | Dr. Rakhi Bhardwaj Asso. Prof. CoSC Member rakhi.bhardwaj.cse@coeruniversity.ac.in

13) | Dr. Sachin Chauhan Asso. Prof. COAS Member sachin.chauhan.mgmt@coeruniversity.ac.in

14) | Dr. Bhupendra Rawat Asso. Prof. CoSC ‘Member~\4 bhupendra.rawat.ca@coeruniversity.ac.in
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15) i Dr. Sunita Rani Asso. Prof. COAS Member sunita.rani.eng@coeruniversity.ac.in
16) | Dr. Anita Goswami Asstt. Prof. COAS Member anita.goswami.eng@coeruniversity.ac.in
17) | Dr. Swati Yadav Asstt. Prof. CoSC Member swati.cy@coeruniversity.ac.in

18) | Dr. Tanya Ralli Asstt. Prof. CoP Member tanya.pharm@coeruniversity.ac.in
19) | Dr. Om Singh Asstt. Prof. COAS Member om.singh.ch@coeruniversity.ac.in
20) | Dr. Muneesh Sethi Dean R&D Shggp:a?aerry dean.research@coeruniversity.ac.in
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Dr. Manish Kumar
Registrar

CC to:
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Hon’ble President
Vice-President

Vice Chancellor
Deans & HoDs

All Faculty Members
All Board Members
Guard File

- for kind information please
- for kind information please
- for kind information please
- for information please
- for information please
- for information and compliance please

- for records




